				-				
03-11-2010					U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07044.0002-00000			
4	Director of the U.S. Pate record the attached or		103501377	_			Recordation Services	
1.	Name of conveying par	rties:	OPAD	2.	Name and addres	ss of receiving	party(ies):	
	(1) Kheng Chiong TAY (2) Khin Shin LAI (3) Tek Beng LOW		MAR 0 8 2010 (\$)	Name:	me: Dominant Opto Technologies SDN BHD			
Additional names of conveying parties attached?					Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:					Street Address: Lot 6, Batu Berendam, FTZ Phase 3			
	Assignment		Merger	City:				
	Security Agreement		Change of Name	Country:	Malaysia	Zip Code:	75350	
_	Joint Research Agreement		Government Interest Assignment	Additional names & Addresses attached?				
	Executive Order 9494, Confirmatory License		Other:	☐ Yes				
Execu	tion Dates: (1) March 3 March 3, 20		(2) March 3, 2010, and (3)					
4.	Application number or application:	patent n	umber: If this document is being fi	led togethe	r with a new appl	ication, the ex	recution date of the	
Α.	. Patent Application Number(s):				Patent Number(s) :		
	10/766,468							
		Α	dditional numbers attached?	Yes	⊠ No			
5.	Name and address of concerning document		1	Total number of a One (1)	applications a	nd patents involved:		
Name	: David W. Hill		(202) 408-4000	7.	Total fee (37 CFF	₹ 1.21(h) and	3.41): \$40	
Interna	Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P.						deficiency or credit ecount 06-0916)	
Street	Address: 901 New Yo	ork Aven	ue, N.W.		Authorized t	to be charged	to deposit account	
City:	Washington, D	.C.						
State:		Zip:	20001-4413	8.	Deposit Account	No.: <u>06-0916</u>).	
9.	Statement and signatu	re.		<u></u>	-	,		
To the docum		nd belief,	the foregoing information is true a	and correct	and any attached	d copy is a tru	e copy of the original	
	Signed:		/David W. Hill/			March	3, 2010	
			David W. Hill, Reg. No. 28,22	20			Pate	
	Total	number	of pages including cover sheet, a			3 00000026 1	276646A	
6/2007					3/10/2010 MJAMA1	NNNNNOCO 1	40 00 00	

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 024064 FRAME: 0815

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

SURFACE MOUNT OPTOELECTRONIC COMPONENT

for which We filed an application for United States Letters Patent on January 29, 2004 (Application No. 10/766,468); and

WHEREAS, DOMINANT OPTO TECHNOLOGIES SDN BHD, a corporation of Malaysia, whose post office address is Lot 6, Batu Berendam, FTZ Phase 3, 75350 Melaka, Malaysia (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, We, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all relessues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that We have the full right to convey the Interest assigned by this Assignment, and We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful caths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We	have here	eunto set our	hands.
County of)		Name:	Kheng Chiong TAY
)	SS.	Address:	Lot 149, Taman Bukit Beruang Heights
·)			Bukit Beruang, 75450 Melaka, Malaysia
State of)		By:	
		Date:	3 March 2010

Page 1 of 2

			(Worldwide Rights Attorney Docket No. 07044.0002-0000	i) 0
County of)	Name:	Khin Shin LAJ 23, Jalan OZ 27/Ozana Villa	
) 33.		Bukit Katil, 75450 Melaka, Malaysia	
State of)	By: Date:	3 March 2010	·
Subscribed and sworn to befo	ore me thisday _, Notary Public	y of	_20	
County of) ss.	Name:	Tek Beng LOW No. 8, Jalan M5, Taman Merbok	
mattable kiese) SS.	By:	75450 Melaka, Malaysia	• 19
State of		By: Date:	3 March 2010	

day of

_, Notary Public

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

SOLEJJOINT INVENTION

REEL: 024064 FRAME: 0817

Subscribed and sworn to before me this